
7/20/2023 7:15:40 AM Page 1

Bus Stop Locations For 63AM A CHS, CES RT 61/62/63 AM CHS/CES/CON

Mid-Placer Public Schools Transportation Agency

Route:

Bus:

Driver: Route Days:

Anchor:

Total Time:

Start Time:

End Time:

Distance:

Max Load:

Total Riders:63AM A CHS, CES

115

OWEN, ROBERT

COLFAX HIGH SCHOOL (REG ED WAIT 4 X FER BUS)

05:38 am

08:16 am

158:36

75.42 mi.

84

88

MTWHF

Schedule Day:

Driver Sign-On Time: Driver Sign-Off Time:

05:08 am 08:31 am

Notes:

Package #:

Tuesday

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

5:38 am MID PLACER YARDGARAGE

6:21 am EXIT DRUM FOREBAY No IntersectionSTART

6:21 am DRUM FOREBAY RD @ WB I-80 EXITSTOP 1

6:24 am BAXTER FREEWAY OVERPASS(stop)

6:27 am ALTA BONNYNOOK RD @ ALTA RESERVOIR RDSTOP 3

   PM RLE

6:28 am ALTA BONNYNOOK RD @ LEE RD(stop)

6:30 am ALTA BONNYNOOK RD @ ALTA STORESTOP 14

   PM RLE

6:37 am MAIN ST @ DUTCH FLAT STORE   PM RLE(stop)

6:40 am SACRAMENTO ST @ RIDGE RD(stop)

RLE PM

6:51 am NORTON GRADE @ CAPE HORN RD MAILBOXES(stop)

(TURNAROUND PT ON SNOW DAYS)

6:53 am CAPE HORN RD @ TOP OF THE HILL(stop)

6:56 am CAPE HORN RD @ 200 FT F/RR TRACKSSTOP 8

PM RLE    DROP OFF @ POLE JUST AFTER T/A

7:02 am WOOLEY RD(stop)

7:07 am MAGRA RD @ SYLVAN RDSTOP 9

   PM RLE

7:08 am MAGRA RD @ ALPINE MEADOWSSTOP 21

   PM RLE

7:14 am 27405 Rollins Lake Rd(stop)

PM RLE

7:16 am ROLLINS LK RD @ BOAT RAMP GATE (ACROSS FROM)(stop)

PM RLE

7:16 am ROLLINS LAKE RD @ GLEN ALDER (ACROSS FROM)(stop)

7:17 am ROLLINS LAKE RD @ BARB WIRE RD(stop)

7:18 am ROLLINS LAKE RD @ NORTON GRADE RD(stop)

PM RLE

7:18 am STATE HWY 174 @ GLADYCON RDSTOP 1

7:19 am STATE HWY 174 @ OLD GRASS VALLEY RDSTOP 2

By the mailboxes

7:21 am WHITE OAK DR @ OAK FOREST CT   (PM RLE)STOP 2

LEFT ON OAK FOREST CT, BACK ON TO RIDGEVIEW

7:24 am 174 @ JUST OUT OF TOWN SIGHN(stop)

STOP BACK OF BUS AT SIGN FOR VISABILITY

7:24 am HWY 174 @ VET HOSPITAL(stop)

7:25 am STATE HWY 174 @ QUONSET HUTS (CHIMNEY)(stop)

7:25 am STATE HWY 174 @ QUONSET HUTS (ACRS FROM)(stop)

7:27 am S AUBURN ST @ MINK CREEKSTOP 3

7:28 am S AUBURN ST @ SHERWOOD CTSTOP 6

7:30 am S CANYON WAY @ CANYON CREEK DRSTOP 6

7:32 am S CANYON WAY @ PLUTES WAYSTOP 1

7:34 am S CANYON WAY @ IOWA HILL RDSTOP 7

RLE 

7:36 am AUBURN ST @ OAK STSTOP 1



7/20/2023 7:15:40 AM Page 2

Bus Stop Locations For 63AM A CHS, CES RT 61/62/63 AM CHS/CES/CON

Mid-Placer Public Schools Transportation Agency

Distance Pick Up Drop Off

   PM RLE

7:38 am GRASS VALLEY @ AMBROSE AUTO BODYSTOP 3

CONFULENCE STOP

7:41 am COLFAX ELEMENTARY SCHOOLSTOP 55

START 800  END 1430  PLC 1330  MIN 1145

7:48 am COLFAX HIGH SCHOOL (REG ED WAIT 4 X FER BUS)DEST 11

START 750  END 1455   PLC 1348

8:16 am MID PLACER YARDGARAGE

Route Last Updated: 7/13/2023


